To check your comprehensive regional events https://www.visitcapricorn.com.au/whats-on

To submit an event please email -

pricornenterprise.com.au

2024/2025
Event Name Location Event start date Venue Location Website/Facebook page
January
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 14 December 2024 - 27 January 2025
NEW YEARS DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 1)January 2025
AUSTRALIA DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Monday, 27 January 2025
Family Carnival 9th - 19th January 2025 Stapleton Park https: com.au/? pEDel; VgU8_x1Zp3mu9sFTQ: 4nBCvhsg08tFPJk
Capricorn Film Festival Capricorn Coast and Rockhar| 15th - 19th January 2025
CQU TAFE Careers Expo 22nd January CQUAniversity u.edu.au/tafe
Cricket Country Carnival Saturday 25th - Monday 27th January
Great Australia Day Beach Party Yeppoon Sunday, 26th January 2025 Yeppoon Foreshore Yeppoon https://www.facebook.com/greataustraliadaybeachparty
Australia Day Ct Sunday, 26th January 2025 https://ww\ com.au/Whats-O Day?=(dd_OC%20E _OC%20C: Date=0d)

Australia Day Country Music Concert Sunday, 26th January 2025 https://ww com.au/Whats-O E I_0C%20C Date=0d)
Capricorn King of Kings Fishing T Capricorn Coast 31stJanuary - 3rd February 2025
February
Barra Season Opens 1st Febuary 2025

Day at the Races Friday 14th February 2025 Callaghan Park llaghanpark.com.au
Capricorn King of Kings Fishing T Capricorn Coast 31stJanuary - 3rd February 2025
Big Beer Festival 8th February 2025 Riverfront https: com.au
VALENTINES DAY Friday, 14th February 2025
McCosker Rocky ay pton Saturday, 1st February 2025 R https://www.r com.au/event-calend
McCosker Rocky ay pton 22nd February 2025 R https://www.r com.au/event-calend
March
CLEAN UP AUSTRALIA DAY 2nd March 2025 https: v.cleanup.org.au/cleanupaustraliaday
St Patrick's Race Day pton Saturday 15th March 2025 Callaghan Park R: R ww llaghanpark.com.au
The Capricornian Rocky Triathlon pton Sunday 16th March 2025 R Southside Pool R
McCosker Rocky ay pton 29th March 2025 R https://www.r com.au/event-calend
Colour Me Capricorn Rockhampton Sunday, 30th March 2025 Kershaw Gardens Rockhampton https: v.trybooking.com/events/landing/982478
[Aprit
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday, 5th April - Monday 21 April 2025
GOOD FRIDAY Friday, 18th April 2025
EASTER MONDAY Monday, 21st April 2025
ANZAC DAY Friday, 25th April 2025
ANZAC Dawn Service - Friday, 25th April 2025 Botanic Gardens R https://www.r qld.gov.au/C nts/E -Day
ANZAC Dawn Service - Emu Park Emu Park Friday, 25th April 2025
The Caves Show The Caves Saturday, 26th April 2025
Rockynats Rockhampton 4th - 6th April 2025 Riverfront Precinct and R https://www.rockynats.com.au/Home
Ci Yearling Sales Carnival pton 11-13th April 2025 Callaghan Park R: R callaghanpark.com.au
Capricorn Coast Beer Festival Capricorn Coast Saturday, 12th April 2025
The Archer Race Day pton 27th April 2025 Callaghan Park R R https: org.au/the-archer/
[May
LABOUR DAY Monday, 5th May 2025

Golden Mount Festival

Mount Morgan 4th - 5th May 2025

No 7 Dam and Morgan Street

Mount Morgan

\denmountfestival.org.au

McCosker Rocky Speedway pton 3rd and 4th May 2025 R . com.au/event-calendar/
Yeppoon Bridge Club Yeppoon Long weekend in May 2025
Festival of the Wind Emu Park TBA Emu Park https://ww com)
MOTHERS DAY Sunday 11th May 2025
Paradise Lagoons Campdraft Rockhampton Thursday 8th May - Sunday 11th May 2025 Paradise Lagoons Nine Mile http://www.campdraft.com/
Rocky River Run pton 18th May 2025 Riverfront Precinct R https: .sevenrockyriverrun.com.au
Sunset Sessions Autumn Great Keppel Island Saturday 24th May to Saturday 31 May Great Keppel Island Great Keppel Island
Show 31st May 2025 https://ww org.au/
June
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 28th June - Sunday 13th July 2025
GKITrail Run Great Keppel Island 1stJune 2025 Great Keppel Island Great Keppel Island https://www.facebook. un
Pop Up Polo pton Saturday 7th June 2025 Victoria Park R https: com
Yeppoon & District Show Yeppoon 7th - 8th June 2025 Yeppoon Showgrounds Yeppoon https:// org
Capl C Open Day Rockha 15th June 2025
on Agricultural Show pton 12th - 13th June 2025 R g R https://www.rockyshow.com.au/Home

[o Carnival Rockha Monday 30th June - Friday 4th July 2025
July
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 28th June - Sunday 13th July 2025
Naidoc Week Sunday 6th July - Sunday 13th July 2025
C Carnival Rockha Monday 30th June - Friday 4th July 2025
Q Touch Junior State Cup Rockha 10th - 12th July 2025

Cup Race Day 12th July 2025 Callaghan Park R https: com.
Yeppoon Pickleball Festival Yeppoon Friday 18th July - Sunday 27th July 2025 22 Chrisney Street L Yeppoon _|https://yeppoontennisclub.com.au/

EXPO 11th - 13th July 2025 R R http://www.rockhamptonexpo.com.au;
CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush Hill Sprint Mount Morgan Saturday 19th - Sunday 20th July Mount Morgan https: .facebook Idrushhillsprint
Yeppoon Running Festival Yeppoon 26th - 27th July 2025 Yeppoon Foreshore Yeppoon https:/yrf.com.au/

River Festival Rockha 25th - 27th July 2025 Riverfront Precinct Rock https://www.roc iverfestival.com.au/Home
August
Rocky Swap pton Saturday 2nd August 2025 R R https://www.rockyswap.com.au

Swim Around Keppel

Great Keppel Island 5th - 6th August 2025

Great Keppel Island

Great Keppel Island

hitps://swi com.au,
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Mount Morgan Show

Mount Morgan

9th August 2025

Mount Morgan Showgrounds

Mount Morgan

https://www.mountmorganshow.com.au/

Taste of the World Cultural Festival Rockhampton 23rd August 2025 Riverside Precinct Rockhampton

CapriCon Pop Culture Convention Rockhampton 30th August 2025 Rockhampton Showgrounds Rockhampton

CQ University Village Festival Yeppoon TBA Capricorn Coast Capricorn Coast https://thevillagefestival.org.au/

September

FATHER'S DAY Sunday 7th 2025

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 20th September - Tuesday 7th October 2025

Capricorn Food and Wine Festival 4th - 7th 2025 Riverfront Precinct

Mount Morgan Wattle Festival Mount Morgan 6th 2025 Historical Railway Museum Mount Morgan https://ww) org.au/Home

Q Schools' Cl Regatta Yeppoon 20th - 22nd 2025

Youth QLD Sail Regatta Yeppoon 23rd - 27th 2025

St Brendan's College Rodeo Yeppoon TBA Rodeo Grounds Yeppoon https://www.facebook.

October

KING'S BIRTHDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Monday 6th October 2025

Fitzroy River Barra Bash Tuesday 28th - Friday 31st October 2025 Fitzroy River http://www.fitzroyriverbarrabash.com.au/fishing-competition

CFWF Oktoberfest Saturday, 11th October 2025 Riverside Precinct https://capricornfoodandwine.com.au nt/oktoberfest-rockhampton/
Caulfield Cup Race Day Saturday, 18th October 2025 Callaghan Park https://callaghanpark.com.au/

Pinefest Yeppoon/Capricorn Coast | TBA Various locations Yeppoon https://www.facebook.com/LionsPinefest

Oktoberfest Emu Park Emu Park TBA Bell Park Emu Park https://www.facebook.com/EmuParkOktoberfest/ http://w s.com.au/pinefest
November

MELBOURNE CUP DAY Tuesday, 4th November 2025

Rocky's Ultimate Cash Catch

1st November - 31st January

Sunset Sessions Spring

Great Keppel Island

Saturday 8 November to Saturday 15th November

Great Keppel Island

Great KeppelIsland

Radiance pton Saturday 29th - 24th December 2025 _|Botanic Gardens
Capricorn Best in Business Awards Rockhampton Friday 21st November 2025 TBA
Derby Day at Yeppoon Races Yeppoon TBA
December
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 13th December - Monday 26th January 2025
Radiance pton Saturday 29th - 24th December 2025
Rockhampton CBD Christmas Fair Rockhampton Saturday 6th December 2025
on Carols By C: Friday 12th - Saturday 13th December 2025 Pilbeam Theatre seeitlive.com.au/Get-Involved/Carols-by-Candlelight
Capricorn Caves Summer Solstice The Caves TBA Capricorn Caves The Caves pricorncaves.com.au
Carols by the Beach Yeppoon Yeppoon TBA Yeppoon Main Beach Yeppoon com.au
CHRISTMAS DAY Thursday 25th December 2025
BOXING DAY Friday 26th December 2025
Markets Rockhampton
Yeppoon C Markets Yeppoon Held every Saturday Yeppoon facebook.com/YeppoonCommunityMarket
Fig Tree Markets - Yeppoon Yeppoon 1st Sunday of the month Merv Anderson Park Yeppoon facebook.com/Fig-Tree-Creek-Markets-102305659979241
Emu Park Markets Emu Park 3rd Sunday of the Month Bell Park Emu Park facebook.com/emuparkmarkets
Causeway Lake Markets Causeway Lake 4th Sunday of the month Causeway Lake Causeway Lake
Rocky Sunday Market pton Every Sunday BCC Cinemas https://www.facebook.com/r ket
Gracemere Lions Markets Gracemere 1st Saturday of the month Conaghan Park Gracemere https://www.facebook.com/GracemereLions78/
Artisans of CQ Market pton Saturday (dates vary each month)) R R https://ww com.au/market-dates
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